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BOUNDARIES OF MORRILL 483 

CHAP. 56 

domain, before July I, 1942, as in this act provided, the plant properties, 
franchises, rights and privileges owned by the Norway Water Company and 
used or usable in supplying water in the town of Norway, then this act shall 
become null and void. 

Sec. 20. Act effective 90 days after adjournment of legislature for pur­
poses of local referendum. This act shall take effect 90 days after the final 
adjournment of the legislature, so far as necessary to empower the calling 
and holding of the special election authorized in section 18. 

Sec. 21. Existing statutes not affected; rights conferred subject to pro­
visions of R. S., c. 62. Nothing herein contained is intended to repeal, or 
shall be construed as repealing, the whole or any part of any existing 
statute, and all the rights and duties herein mentioned shall be exercised 
and performed in accordance with all the applicable proyisions of chapter 
62 of the revised statutes of 1930, and all acts amendatory thereof or addi­
tional thereto. 

Approved April 4, 1941 

Chapter 56 

AN ACT Relating to the Boundaries of the Town of Morrill. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Boundaries of town of Morrill determined. The following described 
territory is hereby declared to be, and shall be hereafter a part of the town 
of Morrill: beginning at the point where the northeasterly boundary of the 
town of lVlontville meets the southeasterly boundary of the town of Mont­
ville; thence continuing in a southeasterly direction along the continuation 
of the northeasterly boundary of said Montville to the point where said line 
extended meets the northerly boundary of the town of Morrill; thence in a 
westerly direction along the northerly boundary of the town of Morrill to 
the point where said northerly boundary of Morrill meets the southeasterly 
boundary of the town of Montville; thence in a northeasterly direction 
along the southeasterly boundary<5Itlte,town of Montville along the con­
tinuation of the line of the boundary to the point of beginning, being 140 

acres more or less, now known as "The Gore". 

Approved Aprll 4, 1941 
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